“MADHAV” SURGE CAPACITORS ARE DESIGNED AND
MANUFACTURED AS PER LATEST TECHNOLOGY, COMPLYING
WITH INDIAN AND INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS.
Electrical networks experience surges wherein a voltage or a current rises rapidly to unsafe values and destroys the dielectric
insulation. These along with partial discharges are blamed for the majority of failures of electrical equipment of all types.
Surge capacitors work by absorbing the energy from electrical surges, providing protection to the equipment. Lightning or
Switching surges can cause damage to the turn-to-turn insulation of rotary machines, transformers. Connecting surge
capacitors line to ground at the motor terminals prevents this damage. For a more comprehensive protection scheme, surge

Standard Drawing for Motor Surge Protection Panel
Design and Dimensions for Standard Surge Capacitor
Note: Surge Capacitors with two bushings (Figure 2) available on request. 3 phase Surge Capacitor on request
MAJOR ITEMS IN MSPP
+91 7447406813
+91 7447406814
+91 8975753242
Table 1
Rated Voltage No. of
Pole MFD Per Pole Figure
Dimensions in mm
Order Code
Length Width A B
7.2 kV 1 0.1 1 350 125 150 160 SC-7.2-0.10-1B
7.2 kV 1 0.25 1 350 125 125 160 SC-7.2-0.25-1B
7.2 kV 1 0.5 1 350 125 150 160 SC-7.2-0.50-1B
12 kV 1 0.1 1 350 125 200 243 SC-12-0.10-1B
12 kV 1 0.25 1 350 125 150 243 SC-12-0.25-1B
12 kV 1 0.5 1 350 125 200 243 SC-12-0.50-1B
15 kV 1 0.15 1 350 125 175 243 SC-15-0.15-1B
15 kV 1 0.25 1 350 125 175 243 SC-15-0.15-1B
24 kV 1 0.125 1 350 125 250 268 SC-24-0.125-1B
24 kV 1 0.25 1 350 125 250 268 SC-24-0.25-1B
24 kV 1 0.5 1 350 125 425 268 SC-24-0.50-1B
33 kV 1 0.125 1 350 125 250 375 SC-33-0.125-1B
33 kV 1 0.25 1 350 125 315 375 SC-33-0.25-1B
40 kV 1 0.125 1 350 375 400 820 SC-40-0.125-1B
40 kV 1 0.25 1 350 375 425 820 SC-40-0.25-1B
+91-20-27122360
+91-20-27122762
Clariant Power System Ltd